1.

INVITATIOM FOR BIDS (IFEB)

Date of (Issue of invitation)
Contract Identification No
ADB Lone, Credit No

ADB Lone / Credit Name

NO. TC/G-55/787
27.11.2010

2310-Pak (SF)

Sindh Coastal Community
Development Project

The Islamic Republic of Pakistan has received loan / credit from the Asian

Development Bank towards the cost of Sindh Coastal Community Development Project.
Part of this loan will be used for payments under the following Medium Scale District
Government managed Schemes for which this IFB is issued.

S.No

Name of Work Estimated

cost

Required Tender Time for
Bid Security Fee completion

1.

Construction of link road from
Allah Warayo Panhwar road
Mile 0/5 (R/S) to \village
Muhammad Khan Horai road
Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 KM)

4.100

82000 3000 |09 Months

Construction of link road from
Ghorabari to Gharo road 11/2
(R/S) to village Allah Bux
Lashari Mile 0/0-0/7+330’
(1.50 KMs)

5.975

119500 3000 09 Months

Construction of link road from
Dhandhari road mile 2/3 (L/S)
to village Adam Sanghar road
mile 0/0-1/3 (2.20 KMs)

7.950

159000 3000 09 Months

Construction of road from
Jati-Chach Jehan Khan road at
mile 1/0 to village Nooh
Memon road Mile 0/0-0/2+330’
(0.50 KM)

1.990

39800 1000 09 Months

Construction of road from
Pirpatho-Ghorabari road mile
09/0 (R/S) to village Haji
Ishaque Pitafi mile 0/0-0/5
(1.00 KM)

3.970

79400 2000 09 Months

Construction of link road from
Sakro  Ghulamullah Hassan
Katiar road mile % to Katiar
village at Mitho Shaikh Mile
0/0-1/3 (2.20 KMs)

7.850

157000 3000 09 Months

Construction of road from
Gharo-Sakro road Mile 13/2 to
village Uris Unar mile 0/0-0/5
(1.00 KM)

4.095

81900 3000 09 Months




S.No

Name of Work

Estimated
cost

Required
Bid Security

Tender
Fee

Time for
completion

Constriction of link road from
Baghan-Keti Bunder road mile
14/4 (L/S) to village Abu Jat
Mile 0/0-0/7 (1.40 KMs)

3.670

73400

2000

09

Months

Construction of Katcha
Earthen protection Bund from
village Haji Ismail Jat
(Fageerani) I/c Stone Pitching
Mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)

7.165

143300

3000

09

Months

10.

Construction of Katcha
Earthen protection Bund I/c
Stone Pitching from village
Siddique Faqgeerani Jat mile
0/0-0/5+300" (1.10 KMs)

3.950

79000

2000

09

Months

11.

Construction of Katcha
Earthen protection Bund I/c
Stone pitching from Buhara-
Garho road mile 9/0 (R/S) to
village Muhammad Ali Sholani
mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)

5.660

113200

3000

09

Months

12.

Construction of road Qadir
Dino Shah-Ali Baran to village
Abdul Ghani Jat (Khalifo) and
approach road to Ali
Muhammad Jat Mile 0/0-1/0
(1.60 KMs)

6.900

138000

3000

09

Months

13.

Construction of road form
Jati-Ladiun road @ Mile 8/0 to
village Ghulam Hussain Kehar
road mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)
U.C Kothi Taluka Jati

7.000

140000

3000

09

Months

14.

Construction of road from
Ladiun-Chach Jehan Khan to
village Jakhro Jat Mile 0/0-1/1
(1.80 KMs)

7.550

151000

3000

09

Months

15.

Construction of (3x15") Span
Bridge over Satta Wah @
RD:18 near village Landhi.

3.700

74000

2000

09

Months

16.

Construction of road from
Allah Warayo Jat road @ Mile
5/4 to village Haji Bachu Jat
road mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)

7.990

159800

3000

09

Months

17.

Water Supply Scheme at
village Ali Muhammad Janyaro,
U.C Garho, Taluka Ghorabari.

7.400

148000

3000

09

Months

18.

Water Supply Scheme at
village Gul Muhammad
Soomro, U.C Garho, Taluka
Ghorabari.

7.090

142400

3000

09

Months

(Details and specification are provided in the Bidding Document.)




2. The District Officer Roads, Works & Services Department Thatta on behalf of
the Government of Sindh, hereby invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the
above works. Bidding is open to all bidders form eligible source countries. Bidders
may bid for a single, multiple, or all work listed in the matrix under paragraph 1
above.

3. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, bidders
should contact:

FOR ROAD WORKS
The District Officer Roads, Works and Services Department Thatta @
Makli, Tel. No. 0298-920095.

FOR WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES.
The District Officer Buildings, Works & Services Department Thatta @
Makli Tel: No. 0298-920170.

From between {09:00.to 14:30 hours} during Working days, starting on 8
December 2010.

4. Bidding documents and additional copies may be purchased on submission of
written applications with non refundable fee as mentioned against each work through
cash payment. Interested bidders may obtain further information by contacting at the
address mentioned in paragraph 3 above.

5. A Pre-bid meeting shall be held at address mentioned in paragraph 3 above on
14'™ December 2010, at 10:00 a.m.

6. Bidders must deliver their bids to the address above, at or before {14.00}
hours on 24" December 2010, together with a bid security as mentioned against each
work in the matrix above.

7. Bids will be opened at the address above at {14.30} hours on 24'™ December
2010 in the presence of bidders or representatives who choose to attend. Late bids
will be rejected. Bids for 16 Roads Works and 02 Water Supply Schemes shall be
opened as above in the office of the District Officer Roads, Thatta.

8. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 Days after bid opening and must be
accompanied by the required bid security of 2% of the bid price of work. Bids with
validity less then 90 days, and/or received without a bid security shall be rejected.

9. The District Officer Roads and District Officer Buildings, Works and Services,
Thatta, will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in
connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.

10. All Bidders shall be required to submit the bids, strictly in accordance with the
bidding documents providing all required information.



11. Bidders must quote a bid price based on the item rate of each item in the bill of
quantities and provide total price on the bid form. Non-compliance will result in the
rejection of the bid.

09. As provided in the bidding documents, bidders engaged in corrupt for
fraudulent practice (including collusion / pooling) will be declared ineligible, either
indefinitely or for a stated period of time, from being awarded a contract financed by
the Asian Development Bank.

(SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH)
DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS)
THATTA

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

» The Director of Information & Advertisement Government of Sindh Karachi for
wide publicity through leading Newspapers in Urdu, English and Sindhi (In
single insertion).

The District Coordination Officer, District Thatta for favour of information.

The Director General, Sindh Coastal Development Authority, Karachi.

The Project Director, Sindh Coastal Community Development Project,
Government of Sindh, Karachi

» The Director (A&F) SPPRA Block No. 8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court Road

Karachi for publication on website www.pprasindh.govt.pk.

» The Executive District Officer, Works & Services Department, Thatta for favour
of information & approval.

» The Executive District Officer (Finance & Planning) Thatta.

» The District Officer, Roads (All) for wide publicity.

» The District Project Manager, DPIU, Sindh Coastal Community Development

Project, Thatta.

» The Deputy District Officer, Roads (All) for information.
» Copy to Notice Board/ H.C/D.B (Local).

YV V

(SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH)
DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS)
THATTA


http://www.pprasindh.govt.pk/

