INVITATIOM FOR BIDS (IFB)

NO. TC/G-55/787

Date of (Issue of invitation) : 27.11.2010

Contract Identification No :

ADB Lone, Credit No : 2310-Pak (SF)

ADB Lone / Credit Name : Sindh Coastal Community

Development Project

1. The Islamic Republic of Pakistan has received loan / credit from the Asian Development Bank towards the cost of Sindh Coastal Community Development Project. Part of this loan will be used for payments under the following Medium Scale District Government managed Schemes for which this IFB is issued.

S.No	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Required Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time for completion
1.	Construction of link road from Allah Warayo Panhwar road Mile 0/5 (R/S) to village Muhammad Khan Horai road Mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 KM)	4.100	82000	3000	09 Months
2.	Construction of link road from Ghorabari to Gharo road 11/2 (R/S) to village Allah Bux Lashari Mile 0/0-0/7+330' (1.50 KMs)	5.975	119500	3000	09 Months
3.	Construction of link road from Dhandhari road mile 2/3 (L/S) to village Adam Sanghar road mile 0/0-1/3 (2.20 KMs)	7.950	159000	3000	09 Months
4.	Construction of road from Jati-Chach Jehan Khan road at mile 1/0 to village Nooh Memon road Mile 0/0-0/2+330' (0.50 KM)	1.990	39800	1000	09 Months
5.	Construction of road from Pirpatho-Ghorabari road mile 09/0 (R/S) to village Haji Ishaque Pitafi mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 KM)	3.970	79400	2000	09 Months
6.	Construction of link road from Sakro Ghulamullah Hassan Katiar road mile ½ to Katiar village at Mitho Shaikh Mile 0/0-1/3 (2.20 KMs)	7.850	157000	3000	09 Months
7.	Construction of road from Gharo-Sakro road Mile 13/2 to village Uris Unar mile 0/0-0/5 (1.00 KM)	4.095	81900	3000	09 Months

S.No	Name of Work	Estimated cost	Required Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time for completion
8.	Constriction of link road from Baghan-Keti Bunder road mile 14/4 (L/S) to village Abu Jat Mile 0/0-0/7 (1.40 KMs)	3.670	73400	2000	09 Months
9.	Construction of Katcha Earthen protection Bund from village Haji Ismail Jat (Faqeerani) I/c Stone Pitching Mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)	7.165	143300	3000	09 Months
10.	Construction of Katcha Earthen protection Bund I/c Stone Pitching from village Siddique Faquerani Jat mile 0/0-0/5+300' (1.10 KMs)	3.950	79000	2000	09 Months
11.	Construction of Katcha Earthen protection Bund I/c Stone pitching from Buhara-Garho road mile 9/0 (R/S) to village Muhammad Ali Sholani mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)	5.660	113200	3000	09 Months
12.	Construction of road Qadir Dino Shah-Ali Baran to village Abdul Ghani Jat (Khalifo) and approach road to Ali Muhammad Jat Mile 0/0-1/0 (1.60 KMs)	6.900	138000	3000	09 Months
13.	Construction of road form Jati-Ladiun road @ Mile 8/0 to village Ghulam Hussain Kehar road mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs) U.C Kothi Taluka Jati	7.000	140000	3000	09 Months
14.	Construction of road from Ladiun-Chach Jehan Khan to village Jakhro Jat Mile 0/0-1/1 (1.80 KMs)	7.550	151000	3000	09 Months
15.	Construction of (3x15') Span Bridge over Satta Wah @ RD:18 near village Landhi.	3.700	74000	2000	09 Months
16.	Construction of road from Allah Warayo Jat road @ Mile 5/4 to village Haji Bachu Jat road mile 0/0-1/2 (2.00 KMs)	7.990	159800	3000	09 Months
17.	Water Supply Scheme at village Ali Muhammad Janyaro, U.C Garho, Taluka Ghorabari.	7.400	148000	3000	09 Months
18.	Water Supply Scheme at village Gul Muhammad Soomro, U.C Garho, Taluka Ghorabari.	7.090	142400	3000	09 Months

(Details and specification are provided in the Bidding Document.)

- 2. The District Officer Roads, Works & Services Department Thatta on behalf of the Government of Sindh, hereby invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for the above works. Bidding is open to all bidders form eligible source countries. Bidders may bid for a single, multiple, or all work listed in the matrix under paragraph 1 above.
- 3. To obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents, bidders should contact:

FOR ROAD WORKS

The District Officer Roads, Works and Services Department Thatta @ Makli, Tel. No. 0298-920095.

FOR WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES.

The District Officer Buildings, Works & Services Department Thatta @ Makli Tel: No. 0298-920170.

From between $\{09:00.to\ 14:30\ hours\}$ during Working days, starting on 8^{th} December 2010.

- 4. Bidding documents and additional copies may be purchased on submission of written applications with non refundable fee as mentioned against each work through cash payment. Interested bidders may obtain further information by contacting at the address mentioned in paragraph 3 above.
- 5. A Pre-bid meeting shall be held at address mentioned in paragraph 3 above on 14^{th} December 2010, at 10:00 a.m.
- 6. Bidders must deliver their bids to the address above, at or before {14.00} hours on 24th December 2010, together with a bid security as mentioned against each work in the matrix above.
- 7. Bids will be opened at the address above at {14.30} hours on 24th December 2010 in the presence of bidders or representatives who choose to attend. Late bids will be rejected. Bids for 16 Roads Works and 02 Water Supply Schemes shall be opened as above in the office of the District Officer Roads, Thatta.
- 8. Bids shall be valid for a period of 90 Days after bid opening and must be accompanied by the required bid security of 2% of the bid price of work. Bids with validity less then 90 days, and/or received without a bid security shall be rejected.
- 9. The District Officer Roads and District Officer Buildings, Works and Services, Thatta, will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or delivery of bids.
- 10. All Bidders shall be required to submit the bids, strictly in accordance with the bidding documents providing all required information.

- 11. Bidders must quote a bid price based on the item rate of each item in the bill of quantities and provide total price on the bid form. Non-compliance will result in the rejection of the bid.
- 09. As provided in the bidding documents, bidders engaged in corrupt for fraudulent practice (including collusion / pooling) will be declared ineligible, either indefinitely or for a stated period of time, from being awarded a contract financed by the Asian Development Bank.

(SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH)

DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS)
THATTA

Copy forwarded with compliments to:-

- The Director of Information & Advertisement Government of Sindh Karachi for wide publicity through leading Newspapers in Urdu, English and Sindhi (In single insertion).
- > The District Coordination Officer, District Thatta for favour of information.
- > The Director General, Sindh Coastal Development Authority, Karachi.
- > The Project Director, Sindh Coastal Community Development Project, Government of Sindh, Karachi
- The Director (A&F) SPPRA Block No. 8 Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A Court Road Karachi for publication on website www.pprasindh.govt.pk.
- > The Executive District Officer, Works & Services Department, Thatta for favour of information & approval.
- > The Executive District Officer (Finance & Planning) Thatta.
- > The District Officer, Roads (All) for wide publicity.
- > The District Project Manager, DPIU, Sindh Coastal Community Development Project, Thatta.
- > The Deputy District Officer, Roads (All) for information.
- > Copy to Notice Board/ H.C/D.B (Local).

(SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH)
DISTRICT OFFICER (ROADS)

THATTA